i

%

@AIA Document G731 - 2019

o

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION;

Harmony Learning Center Renovations Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number; 002

1961 County Road C Bast , Maplewood, Date: Dales 1/6/2026

MN 55109 ,

‘OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nanie and daddress)
North St, Paul- Maplewaod- Oakdale ISD  Wold Atchitects & Engineers AP Midwest LLC

622 ) : '

2520 Bast 12th Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Snite 600

North St, Paul, MN 55109 W2000 ' Minneapolis, MN 55426

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (hante and address)
Berwald Roofing Company, Inc.
2440 North Charles Street
North St, Paul, MN 555109

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, If applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also inelide agreed uponi adjushinents
uifributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 001 RFI 68 Boiler Room louver, $2,100.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,109,300.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -33,682.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was _ $ 1,075,618.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,100,00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be - $ 1,077,718.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Otder does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum ?J'iée, or the Contract
- ~Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT, CONSTRUGTION MANAGER, CONTRAGTOR, AND OWNER,

)

‘SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: ' DATE:

orth 8§ Pautl- Manlefvood- Gdkdale ISD 622
M NANE)
Mike Boland (Jan 26, 2026 08:50:45 CST)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE; DATE:

AlA Dacument G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa ~ 1882).-Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. *The American Institute of Architacls, *American
Institute of Archlfects,” "AlIA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are tradamarks of The Amerlean Institute of Architects, This docurent was produced
at 14:24:50 ET on 01/06/2026 under Order No,4104247642 which explres on 12/31/2026, s not for resale, Is licansed for one-fime use only, and may only be
used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall doclnfo’?al contracts.com,

User Notes: q ,/q a uy@ 6 (3B9ADA49)

Sara Guyette (Jan 26, 2026 09:19:33 CST)




=
A/

%AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and addresy) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE QRDER INFORMATION:
Harmony Learing Center Renovations Conteact For; General Canstruction  Change Order Number; 014R
1961 County Road C Bast , Maplewood, Date: Date: 1/9/2026
MN 55109
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (hame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Noith St. Paul- Maplewood- Qakdale 18D Wold Arcliitects & Bogircers AP Midwest LLC
622
2520 East 12ih Avenue 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600
North St Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minicapolis, MN 55426
St Paul, MN 55101

CONTRACTOR: (hame and address)
Ebert, Ine, dba Bbert Companics
23350 County Road 10

Corcaran, MN 55357

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a delatled descriplion of the change and, if applicable, attach or veference specific exhibis. Alse include ngreed upon adjustments
altribuitable to execuited Coustruction Change Divectives.)

Item 001 This PR consist of hardwate changes at two doors,some additional demo, added walls/layuoul, puiting osffist bain In,
cte. Add $58,743.00

Ttem 002 Phase 2 masonry patching. Add $8,264.00 _

Ttem 003 Phase REI 64 cut in louvers in exisiting Door A218A for date closet. Add $1,189.00

Item 004 Misc. demo Phase 2 . Add $1,532.00

Item 005 Complete railing in Boiler Room. Add $3,660.00

Itetn 006 Patch B117C Janibs~ Brother Buiit Masonry. Add $733.00

Total Add $73,851,00

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,072,000.00
Net chisnge by previously suthorized Change Orders $- 312,007,00
The Contract 8umi prior to this Change Order was™ § 2,384.007.00
The Contract Swm will be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 73,851.00
The new Contract Sum hieluding this Change Order wilt-be § 2,457,858.00

The Contract Tine will be unchanged by Zero (8) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complets on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uittil the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architects & Tngineers AP Midwest LLC
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

AlA Dosumenl G731 - 2019 (farmérly G701 ™CMa ~1992), Copyright @ 1992 and 2018, All righls reserved, *The American (nstiute of Architecis,” “American
Institute of Architacts,” “AlA," the AIA Loga, and "AlA Confracl Documents™ dre fradémarks of The Anierlean Instilute of Architects, This documenl was prodiced
ol 14:05:38 ET on 01/09/2026 under Ordor No.4104247642 which explres on 12/31/2026, Is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used In‘accordance with the AIA Coniract Documents® Terms of Service, To repart copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacantracis.com,

User Notest (3B9ADAS51)




) j/.L\, I —

David Jaeger{Jan 26, 2026 07:57:55 CST)

BroNATOREan 23, JONG 16:12:51 CST) SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Ebert, Ing, dba Ebert Companies North St, Paul- Maplewood- Qakdale ISD 622

CONTRALTOR (Firm namg)

OWNER [Eirm name)

/] L 1S AL
i 2 Pai% AL
oshua Nichols (Jan 9, 2026 14:51:31 CST) "Mike Boland (Jan 26, 2026 08:37:47 CST)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: - DATE:

Sard GUuyerte

Sara Guyette (Jan 26, 2026 09:18:58 CST)

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formarly G701™CMa — 1982), Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," tha AA Logo, and *AIA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institule of Architects, This documant was produced
at 14:05:38 ET on 01/09/2026 under Order No.4104247642 which explras on 12/31/2028, Is not for resale, Is licansed for ona-time uss only, and may only be

used In accordance with the AIA Centract Documants® Terms of Service. To report copyright violatlens, e-mall docinfo@atacontradts.can,

User Notes: (3B9ADAST)

2



? AIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

N

R
#:

iz
NSSe

LA

61
5%
5

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Harmony Learnitig Center Renovations Contract Tor: General Construction  Change Order Number: 008

1961 County Road C East , Maplewood, Date: Date: 1/6/2026

MN 55109 :

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (nume und address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul- Maplewood- Oakdale ISD  Wold Architects & Engincers AP Midwest 1.1.C

622 :

2520 Rast 12th Aventie , 332 Minnesota Street, Suite 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North St. Paul, MN 55109 W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55426

o St. Paul, MN 55101
-CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Laketown Electric
8470 State Highway 5
Waconia, MN 55387

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detdiled description of the change and, if applicable, attach or veference specific exhibits. Also hiclude agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives,)

Item 001 This PR consist of hardware changes at two doors, some additional demo, added walls/layout, putting soffits back in
, new water fountain location, chilled beam loactions, lighting configurations, etc. Add $10,802.00 ,
Ttem 002 this Option B for the roof access PR. The owner would like pricing for PR 027A & 0274B before making a decision
on which one to go with. There will not be a ceiling in this space, ADd $2,245.00

Total Add $13,047.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,600,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 122,047.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,722,047.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,047.00
The new Contract Sum includiug this Change Order will be $ 1,735,094.00

The Contract Timgé will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supetsede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTII. SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

Wold Architecis & Engineers AP Midwest LLC

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firni name)
SIGWHK\' SIGNﬁ - —

Sean Kelly Glan £3.20M 161425 CT) - e i
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTEDR NEME AND BT LED26 07:55:47 CST)
DATE: ' DATE:

Laketown Electtic North St. Paul- Maplewood- Qakdale ISD 622
CONTRACTOR (Fivin nante) OWNER (Firnt name)

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa ~ 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019, All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Instltute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AJA Logo, and "AlA Coniract Documents™ are trademarks of The American [nstitute of Architects. This document was produced
al 14:33:20 ET on 01/06/2026 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/31/2026, Is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.com,

User Notes: (3B9ADA4SE)

1




Matt Bergmann

WIU, 026 T IIRCSTY

Mike Boland

SIENATURRE! (Jan 26, 2026 09:46:19 CST)

- PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE'

DATE:

Sara Guyetrte

Sara Guyette (Jan 26, 2026 10:24:30 CST)

AlA Document G731 ~ 2018 (formerly G701™CMa — 1982). Copyright ® 1892 and 2019, Al rights reserved. "The Amercan Institule of Architects,” “American

Institule of Architects,” "AlA," tha AIA Lago, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American institute of Architects, This document was producad

at 14:33:20 ET on 01/06/2026 under Order No.4104247642 which explres an 12/31/2028, Is not for resale, Is Hoensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the AIA Contract Dosuments® Terms of Service, To report copydght violations, e-malt docinfo@alacontracts.cam,

User Notes:

(3B9ADA4E)

2



=
=

5

2 e

%

o%
R
Ay
=

&

e AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: General Construction  Change Order Number: 005

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 11/29/2027 Date: 1/12/2026

Oakdale, MN 55128 .

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
North St. Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson
622 Construction

2520 Rast 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600

North §t. Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

, St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRACTOR: (hame and address)
Arnquist Home Center
805 Ist Ave E
Alexandria, MN 56308

THE CONTRACGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Itetn 001 Arnquist Floor extras and PWQs. $11,682,00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,108,900,00
Net change by previously authiorized Change Orders $ 86,763.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,195,663.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,682.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be L3 1,207,345.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Wotk shall be substantially complete on unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Q;{(l(a_r does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supetsede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Wold Architecis AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHI%};‘/W ti/jne) CONSTRUCTIO FHm 1anie)
Ja
SIGNATURI (Jan 23, 2086 15:27:44 CST) Bger{Jan 26, 2026 07:58:29 CST)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: v ) DATE:
Atnquist Home Center North St. Paul Maplewood Qukdale ISD 622
p‘lTRACTOR itm ngime) OWNER (Firm name)
Koroy Ledraza Moke- Belond
ALATISE
T<§F y (Jan 12, 2026 10:30:59 CST) ﬁfﬁe‘- Boland (Jan 26, 2026 08:33:56 CST)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: o S DATE:

AlA Document G731 ~ 2019 (formarly G701 ™CMa ~ 1892). Capyright © 1992 and 2018, All tights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “Amarican
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Dacuments® are trademarks of The American Inslitute of Architects, This dostiment was produced
at 11:19:01 ET on 01/12/2026 under Order No.4 104247642 vihich explras on 12/31/2028, Is not for resale, Is licensed for ong-time use only, and may only be
used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mglf docinfo@al

oplracts.com,
User Notes: é a '/a uy6 +6 (3BOADA43)

Sara Guyette (Jan 26, 2026 09:18:01 CST)




LAIA Document G731 ~ 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Tartan High School Contract For: Change Order Number: 011

828 Greenway Ave N Date: 1/5/22 Date: 9/9/2024 ;
Oakdale, MN 55128
OWNER: (naie and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name und address) ‘
North St, Paul Maplewood Oakdale ISD Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson 3
622 Construction !;
2520 East 12th Avenue 332 N Minnesota Street 5500 Wayzata Blvd, Suite 600 1
North St, Paul, MN 55109 Suite W2000 Minneapolis, MN 55416

St. Paul, MN 55101
CONTRAGTOR: (name and uddress)
Valley Builders Hardware Inc
600 Randall Street
PO Box 689
Bau Claire, WI 54702

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert o detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach oy veference specific exhibits. Also inelude agreed upon adjusiments
attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives.)

Item 007 F116B Valley Builders sent out LH Reverse, should be RH. Reiling had to reprep the door and add cable for 9 door,
F116A stainless steel hinge for 7 wood door, Reiling had to cut and instal EPT transfer to match. Deduct $522.00

Item 002 Deductive change order to Valley Builders for having wrong door swing. Reinstall. Deduct $1,805.00

Ttem 006 Bollard post for cade access at 11W, Add $1,400.00

Total Deduct Change Order $927.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,408,700.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 55,083.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,463,783.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order it the amount of $ :9277.00
The new Contract Surm including this Change Order will be $ 1,462,856.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on Unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner aud Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER,

‘Wold Architects AP Midwest, LLC dba Adolfson & Peterson Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUGCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa ~ 1992). Gopyright © 1992 and 2019, All dghts reserved, *The-American Insiitute of Architects,” "American

Institute of Archltects,” “AIA," the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The Amarican Institule of Architacts, This document was produced 1
at 08:10:40 ET on 09/10/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which sxplres on 12/13/2024, 1s not for resale, is lisensad for ons-lime use only, and may only be

used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.com,

User Notes: (589ADA47)



S M _—

SENARERY (Janh3, 2086 16:21:26 CST) SIGNATUREger(Jan 26, 2026 07:55:04 CST)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Valley Builders Hardware Ine North St Paul Maplewood Qakdale 1SD 622
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWR Firmapmg)

SIGﬁATUW! SIGRATHRE (Jan 26, 2026 09:46:53 CST)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Soro Guyette

Sara Guyette (Jan 26, 2026 10:25:00 C8T)

AlA Document G731 — 2019 {formerly G701 ™CMa ~ 1992), Copyright €@ 1992 and 2049, All rights reserved. “The Amarican Institute of Architests,” “American

Institute of Archltects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Gontract Documents™ are trademarks of The Amerlean Institute of Architects, This documant was producad 2
al 08:10:40 ET on 09/10/2024 under Order No.4104247642 which expires on 12/13/2024, is not for resals, Is licensed for ene-time use only, and may only be

used In accordance wih the AIA Gantract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail decinfo@aiacontracts.com. .

User Notes: (3BYADA47)



